VENTILATION
Built-In Island/Classic Chimney Island Hood
P L A N N I N G  A N D  D E S I G N  G U I D E
V I K I N G R A N G E . C O M    •    1 - 8 8 8 - V I K I N G 1
R E L E A S E D 1 2 / 1 / 0 7
© 2 0 0 7  V R C — INFORMATION SUBJECT TO CHANGE
All models include
EXTRA FINISH DETAILS FOR DCIH MODELS

easily removed for quick cleaning
(frame and mesh are stainless steel);
especially designed for use with
commercial-type products
• See Dimensions & Specifications
table for number of filters per model
• Delay feature allows you to set the
ventilator to shut off on its own from
10 – 30 minutes later
• Duct cover must be ordered
separately (see Installation Notes &
Accessories)—covers available for
installations with 8’, 9’, or 10'’ ceilings
Model numbers
VIH ISLAND HOODS
• VIH3608—36"W.
• VIH4208—42"W.
• VIH5408—54"W.
• VIH6608—66"W.
VCIH CLASSIC CHIMNEY ISLAND HOODS
• VCIH3608—36"W.
• VCIH4208—42"W.
• VCIH5408—54"W.
• VCIH6608—66"W.
DCIH CLASSIC CHIMNEY ISLAND HOODS
• DCIH3604—36"W.
• DCIH4204—42"W.
• DCIH5404—54"W.

Graphite Gray (GG).
• When ordering, specify finish code following accessory model number (for example, DCI36-SS)
Compliance Information
WARRANTY SUMMARY*
• One-year full warranty—complete product
• Five-year limited warranty—all ventilator motors
• Ninety-day limited warranty—cosmetic parts such as glass, painted, and decorative items
*Must use Viking ventilator kits with Viking hoods; use of non-Viking kits voids product warranty. For complete warranty see Use & Care Guide.
Warranty valid on Viking products shipped within the United States and Canada.
✪ Installation Notes & Accessories
Model Description   Approx. ship wt. lbs. (kg)
DCI36 Professional island hood 36”W. duct cover 15 (6.8)
DCI42 Professional island hood 42”W. duct cover 18 (8.1)
DCI54 Professional island hood 54”W. duct cover 24 (10.8)
DCI66 Professional island hood 66”W. duct cover 34 (15.3)
VCCI3608 Professional chimney island hood 36”W./12”H. duct cover (for 8’ ceilings) 20 (9.0)
VCCI3609 Professional chimney island hood 36”W./24”H. duct cover (for 9’ ceilings) 35 (15.8)
VCCI3610 Professional chimney island hood 36”W./36”H. duct cover (for 10’ ceilings) 50 (22.5)
VCCI4208 Professional chimney island hood 42”W./12”H. duct cover (for 8’ ceilings) 24 (10.8)
VCCI4209 Professional chimney island hood 42”W./24”H. duct cover (for 9’ ceilings) 42 (18.9)
VCCI4210 Professional chimney island hood 42”W./36”H. duct cover (for 10’ ceilings) 60 (27.0)
VCCI5408 Professional chimney island hood 54”W./12”H. duct cover (for 8’ ceilings) 32 (14.4)
VCCI5409 Professional chimney island hood 54”W./54”H. duct cover (for 9’ ceilings) 56 (25.2)
VCCI5410 Professional chimney island hood 54”W./36”H. duct cover (for 10’ ceilings) 80 (36.0)
VCCI6608 Professional chimney island hood 66”W./12”H. duct cover (for 8’ ceilings) 42 (18.9)
VCCI6609 Professional chimney island hood 66”W./24”H. duct cover (for 9’ ceilings) 69 (13.1)
VCCI6610 Professional chimney island hood 66”W./36”H. duct cover (for 10’ ceilings) 90 (40.5)
DCCI3608 Designer chimney island hood 36”W./16”H. duct cover (for 8’ ceilings) 20 (9.0)
DCCI3609 Designer chimney island hood 36”W./28”H. duct cover (for 9’ ceilings) 35 (15.8)
DCCI3610 Designer chimney island hood 36”W./40”H. duct cover (for 10’ ceilings) 50 (22.5)
DCCI4208 Designer chimney island hood 42”W./16”H. duct cover (for 8’ ceilings) 24 (10.8)
DCCI4209 Designer chimney island hood 42”W./28”H. duct cover (for 9’ ceilings) 42 (18.9)
DCCI4210 Designer chimney island hood 42”W./40”H. duct cover (for 10’ ceilings) 60 (27.0)
DCCI5408 Designer chimney island hood 54”W./16”H. duct cover (for 8’ ceilings) 32 (14.4)
DCCI5409 Designer chimney island hood 54”W./28”H. duct cover (for 9’ ceilings) 56 (25.2)
DCCI5410 Designer chimney island hood 54”W./40”H. duct cover (for 10’ ceilings) 80 (36.0)